
Swiss Club of Washington, D.C.

February 2022 Postillion

President's Message

​Gruezi, hello, bonjour and salute,

The February Postillion usually includes information about Fasnacht celebrations,
however, this year Fasnacht is not until March. Until then, wishing you all a Happy
Valentine's Day with lots of Swiss chocolate and other goodies. Make sure to check out
all of the offerings the Postillion advertisers have the offer.

We have tentatively planned to have the Easter Egg Hunt on April 10, 2022 in person on
the Embassy grounds. Make sure to renew your Swiss Club Membership so you get
priority for registration.

The days are getting a bit longer evidenced by the stunning sunset after 5 pm. Enjoy all
that these waning winter months have to offer, including increasing daylight.

Stay safe and be well,

Lynn Feldpausch Zipf

2022 Membership Renewal

A new year, a new membership!
Renew your Swiss Club membership here, or email Janine Ali if you have any questions.

http://www.swissclubdc.org
http://swissclubdc.org/sc_membership.htm?title=Membership
mailto:janine.ali@swissclubdc.org
mailto:rosmarie@gmail.com
https://www.germangourmet.com/
https://www.helvetasusa.org/en
https://www.etsy.com/shop/HisYokeStudio
https://stabledc.com/
http://www.theswissbakery.com/
http://www.swisstraditions.com/


Swiss Club Events for 2022

Easter Egg Hunt
Swiss National Day
Picnic with Swiss Rifles
General Assembly
Raclette
Grittibänz
Holiday Party

April 10, 2022
July 30, 2022
September 2022
October 2022
November 2022
December 2022
December 2022

Board Members and Volunteer Coordinators

President: Lynn Zipf, lynn.zipf@swissclubdc.org 
Vice-President: Susann Kollmar, susann.kollmar@swissclubdc.org
Secretary: Jeni Tutwiler, jeni.tutwiler@swissclubdc.org
Treasurer: Melanie Way, melanie.way@swissclubdc.org
Membership Coordinator: Janine Ali, janine.ali@swissclubdc.org
Children's Activities Coordinator: Helen Bircher, helen.bircher@swissclubdc.org
Postillion: Catherine Gees, catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org   
Board Member: Martin Perret, martin.perret@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Alexandra Phillips, alexandra.phillips@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Eric Russi, eric.russi@swissclubdc.org 
Board Member: Kevin Sprenger, kevin.sprenger@swissclubdc.org  
Swiss Embassy Liaison: Annette Moser annette.moser@swissclubdc.org
Webmaster: Johannes Hofer, johannes.hofer@swissclubdc.org

About Other Swiss Groups
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Swiss Rifles:
Ken Schelbert, ken@schelberts.com 
 
Swiss Folklore Group:
Erwin Buerlimann, President, Eburlimann@comcast.net 

Die Stauffacherin:  
Janine Ali, President
Susann Kollmar, Vice President

Swiss Benevolent Society:
Regula Guess, President, regula.guess@yahoo.com

Swiss American Club of Richmond: 
swissamericanclubrichmondva@gmail.com

Advertisement

We invite professionals and corporations to place your ad on the Swiss Club website by
contacting Melanie Way. 

Your ad will also appear on the e-Postillion which is sent to our membership on a monthly
basis. All we need from you is a business card sized image containing your website/email
information; anyone clicking on it will be linked to your website.

2022 prices are as follows:
$75.00 for dues paying members and $100.00 for non-members.

Great exposure to the Swiss community for a small cost.
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